CITY OF CONCORD  
In the year of our Lord two thousand and twenty-five 

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($150,000.00) FOR THE BEAVER MEADOW PARKING LOT 

PROJECT (CIP #107) TO INCLUDE THE ISSUANCE OF BONDS AND 

NOTES IN THE SUM OF ONE HUNDRED SEVEN THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($107,000.00) AND ACCEPTING THE SUM OF FORTY-

THREE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($43,000.00) IN DONATIONS FOR THIS 

PURPOSE 

The City of Concord resolves as follows: 

WHEREAS,      the City Council authorized $900,000 for the Beaver Meadow Parking Lot 

Project (CIP #107); and 

WHEREAS,       the scope of the project has changed to include the addition of a retention